

Est & Amount Bill of Materials

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- Repair work from Lakshmi Kalyana Natak Shala Bazar, Seemadhyam Natak, Pappan Natak, Sadak, Lakshmi N.R. (2019)					
Name of Agency:-					
Shri Jay Shankar Prakash					
At - Sonpur Natak					
Dist - Saran, Bihar					
Agreement No. & Dated					
MR-N/2019-20/Sonpur/15					
Dated 17.06.2020					
Agreement Amount of Materials					
Rs 52,22,667 =					
Agreement Amount of Manpower					
Rs 25,80,139 =					
Agreement Rate					
0.10% below					
Date of work start					
17/06/2020					
Date of work Completion					
16/06/2021					
Actual Completion date					
16/06/2021					

Continuation

Top & final entry of measurement

Abstract of 15 Cont.

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① providing & laying of Scaffolding scheme of masonry work.					
V-T.M.B & P - 2					
Qty - 20 2 ^{1/2} m					
C.R. 9,638.71/cum R. 17,278=					
② providing & laying of Scaffolding of plain concrete work.					
V-T.M.B & P - 2					
Qty - 1.92 m ²					
C.R. 12,301.29/m ² R. 23,618=					
③ Jungle clearing & grading of road land.					
V-T.M.B & P - 2					
Qty - 0.46 H					
C.R. 51,133.76/H R. 23,522=					
④ Cost of earthwork showing material obtained from local source.					
V-T.M.B & P - 4					
Qty - 1725.4 m ³					
C.R. 177.07/m ³ R. 3,05,446=					

Continuation

C.O. - 7044 R. 3,71,864=

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑤ Comp. at 650 62-11					
at B.T. position.					
N.T.W.B. & P-5					
Qty - 11.17 m ³					
@ R 2434.36/m ³ R 1,00,223.00					
⑥ providing & laying					
at W.B.M. 62-2					
N.T.W.B. & P-6					
Qty - 33.59 m ³					
@ R 4625.05/m ³ R 1,55,355.00					
⑦ providing & laying					
at W.B.M. 62-3					
N.T.W.B. & P-7					
Qty - 68.05 m ³					
@ R 4094.12/m ³ R 2,78,605.00					
⑧ providing & laying					
at prime coat 10cm SS-1					
N.T.W.B. & P-8					
Area - 907.34 m ²					
@ R 44.18/m ² R 40,086.00					
⑨ providing & laying					
at tack coat 10cm RS-1					
N.T.W.B. & P-8					
Area - 907.34 m ²					
@ R 15.04/m ² R 13,646.00					

Continuation

C.O. Total R 9,59,779.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Providing & Raising of 20mm thick close graded precast carpet.					
V.T.M.B. P-9					
Area - 907.34 m ²					
Q.R. 229.141 m ² R. 2,16,981/-					
② Providing & laying of Jack coat with RS-1					
V.T.M.B. P-9					
Area - 8625.00 m ²					
P.R. 13.057 m ² R. 1,12,556/-					
③ Providing & Raising of 25mm S.P.C.					
V.T.M.B. P-10					
Qty - 215.63 m ³					
P.R. 12,194.81/m ³ R. 26,29,567/-					
④ Road marking with thermos plastic compound on B.T. surface.					
V.T.M.B. P-10					
Area - 460.00 m ²					
Q.R. 735.441 m ² R. 3,38,302/-					
⑤ Providing & laying of 900mm x 900mm p.c.					
V.T.M.B. P-10					
Area - 0.80 m ²					
Q.R. 77.72/m ² R. 62/-					

Continuation

C.D. - Total R. 42,57,247/-

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑮ providing painting of RCC M/S K.Y. post.					
V.T.M.B. P-11					
Qty - 3 Nos					
R.R. 2200.35/ea R					6601=
⑯ providing painting of RCC M/S 200x200 post					
V.T.M.B. P-11					
Qty - 10 Nos					
R.R. 603.66/ea R					6037=
⑰ providing painting of boom equilateral & triangular Board.					
V.T.M.B. P-11					
Qty - 14 Nos					
R.R. 3616.80/ea R					50635=
⑱ providing painting of boom Circular Sign Board.					
V.T.M.B. P-11					
Qty - 12 Nos					
R.R. 3713.34/ea R					44560=
⑲ boom X 450mm rectangular Board.					
V.T.M.B. P-11					
Qty - 14 Nos					
R.R. 3584.22/ea R					50179=

Continuation

C.N. - 44,15,259=

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(20) providing & digging of Boundary field.					
V.T.M.B. & P-12					
Qty - 48 Nos					
P Rs 495.50/cum R 23,784=0					
(21) providing New letters and dig way					
V.T.M.B. & P-12					
Qty - 352 cum					
P Rs 0.59/cum R per letter					
					R 208=0
(22) Repair Brick					
Masonry work					
1:4 cement mortar					
V.T.M.B. & P-12					
Qty - 11.52 m ³					
P Rs 5048.94/m ³ R 58164=0					
(23) providing 15mm thick cement plaster with 1:4					
C.M. on B/W.					
V.T.M.B. & P-13					
Area - 80.64 m ²					
P Rs 148.60/m ² R 11,983=0					
(24) providing 100 coats on plaster work.					
V.T.M.B. & P-13					
Area - 234.24 m ²					
P Rs 97.19/m ² R 22,766=0					

Continuation

C.D. - total Rs 45,32,164=0

20

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(25) Planting of trees by the Society during this one year maintenance. X-T.M.B VP-14 Qty = 115 Nos Rs 819.92 each Rs 94,291 = <u>Total Rs 46,26,455 =</u> Add 12% GST Rs 5,55,175 = Add 1% Labour Rs 46,265 = <u>G. Total Rs 52,27,895 =</u> Less 0.10% below as per Agreement Rs 5228 = <u>Net Pay Amount Rs 52,22,667 =</u>					

16/06/2021
J.E. Makur

Continuation